

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			20.60 %			-5.84 %
			280,000.00	337,670.00	57,670.00	263,635.00	-16,365.00	
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER							
	20.0000	L.F.	7.0000	3.7000	-47.14 %	3.7000	-47.14 %	
			140.00	74.00	-66.00	74.00	-66.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL							
	870.0000	L.F.	3.0000	1.9000	-36.67 %	1.9000	-36.67 %	
			2,610.00	1,653.00	-957.00	1,653.00	-957.00	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR							
	13.0000	EACH	160.0000	150.0000	-6.25 %	150.0000	-6.25 %	
			2,080.00	1,950.00	-130.00	1,950.00	-130.00	
5	REMOVING GUIDE POST							
	710.0000	EACH	5.0000	5.1000	2.00 %	5.1000	2.00 %	
			3,550.00	3,621.00	71.00	3,621.00	71.00	
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	226140.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0200	-80.00 %	0.0200	-80.00 %	
			22,614.00	4,522.80	-18,091.20	4,522.80	-18,091.20	
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	44.4000	HUND	125.0000	150.0000	20.00 %	245.0000	96.00 %	
			5,550.00	6,660.00	1,110.00	10,878.00	5,328.00	
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			-68.54 %		-68.54 %	
			23,839.00	7,500.00	-16,339.00	7,500.00	-16,339.00	
GRADING								
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	16290.0000	S.Y.	12.0000	6.8000	-43.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %	
			195,480.00	110,772.00	-84,708.00	130,320.00	-65,160.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 150.0000	C.Y.	13.0000 1,950.00	47.0000 7,050.00	261.54 % 5,100.00	80.0000 12,000.00	515.38 % 10,050.00	
DRAINAGE								
11	QUARRY SPALLS 40.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 2,800.00	60.0000 2,400.00	-14.29 % -400.00	90.0000 3,600.00	28.57 % 800.00	
STRUCTURE								
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	
13	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 142.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 2,840.00	100.0000 14,200.00	400.00 % 11,360.00	50.0000 7,100.00	150.00 % 4,260.00	
14	SAWCUT AND SEAL BRIDGE JOINT 360.0000	L.F.	7.0000 2,520.00	150.0000 54,000.00	2,042.86 % 51,480.00	37.2200 13,399.20	431.71 % 10,879.20	
SURFACING								
15	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 7030.0000	TON	20.0000 140,600.00	10.0000 70,300.00	-50.00 % -70,300.00	29.7500 209,142.50	48.75 % 68,542.50	
16	SHOULDER FINISHING 69.9000	MI.	1,100.0000 76,890.00	1,745.0000 121,975.50	58.64 % 45,085.50	2,050.0000 143,295.00	86.36 % 66,405.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			41,440.00	41,440.00		41,440.00		
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	15550.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	3.4500	-31.00 %	2.2000	-56.00 %	
			77,750.00	53,647.50	-24,102.50	34,210.00	-43,540.00	
19	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR							
	3309.0000	TON	50.0000	50.5000	1.00 %	103.0000	106.00 %	
			165,450.00	167,104.50	1,654.50	340,827.00	175,377.00	
20	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	79850.0000	TON	40.0000	35.5000	-11.25 %	41.0000	2.50 %	
			3,194,000.00	2,834,675.00	-359,325.00	3,273,850.00	79,850.00	
21	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			105,476.00	105,476.00		105,476.00		
22	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			47,666.00	47,666.00		47,666.00		
23	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	1429.0000	TON	55.0000	80.5000	46.36 %	125.0000	127.27 %	
			78,595.00	115,034.50	36,439.50	178,625.00	100,030.00	
24	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-9.00	-9.00		-9.00		
25	ASPH. CONC. FOR PRELEVEL CL. SUPERPAVE 3/8 IN. PG64-22							
	912.0000	TON	50.0000	38.5000	-23.00 %	58.0000	16.00 %	
			45,600.00	35,112.00	-10,488.00	52,896.00	7,296.00	
26	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			10,686.00	10,686.00		10,686.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	SILT FENCE							
	750.0000	L.F.	5.0000	15.0000	200.00 %	3.3500	-33.00 %	
			3,750.00	11,250.00	7,500.00	2,512.50	-1,237.50	
28	ESC LEAD							
	26.0000	DAY	25.0000	50.0000	100.00 %	45.0000	80.00 %	
			650.00	1,300.00	650.00	1,170.00	520.00	
29	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
30	FORCE ACCOUNT HAND SEEDING, AND FERTILIZING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	16.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,730.0000	8.13 %	1,730.0000	8.13 %	
			25,600.00	27,680.00	2,080.00	27,680.00	2,080.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,905.0000	-4.75 %	1,905.0000	-4.75 %	
			2,000.00	1,905.00	-95.00	1,905.00	-95.00	
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	610.0000	1.67 %	610.0000	1.67 %	
			600.00	610.00	10.00	610.00	10.00	
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST							
	450.0000	L.F.	19.0000	14.6500	-22.89 %	14.5500	-23.42 %	
			8,550.00	6,592.50	-1,957.50	6,547.50	-2,002.50	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	497.0000	L.F.	14.0000	11.8000	-15.71 %	11.8000	-15.71 %	
			6,958.00	5,864.60	-1,093.40	5,864.60	-1,093.40	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE NESTED THRIE BEAM							
	204.0000	L.F.	50.0000	36.4500	-27.10 %	36.4500	-27.10 %	
			10,200.00	7,435.80	-2,764.20	7,435.80	-2,764.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10							
	4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,090.0000	-16.15 %	1,090.0000	1,090.0000	-16.15 %
			5,200.00	4,360.00	-840.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	-840.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12							
	4.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,090.0000	-16.15 %	1,090.0000	1,090.0000	-16.15 %
			5,200.00	4,360.00	-840.00	4,360.00	4,360.00	-840.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13							
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %
			2,600.00	2,400.00	-200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-200.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15							
	2.0000	EACH	1,300.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %	1,200.0000	1,200.0000	-7.69 %
			2,600.00	2,400.00	-200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-200.00
41	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPERS							
	168.0000	L.F.	25.0000	26.9000	7.60 %	26.9000	26.9000	7.60 %
			4,200.00	4,519.20	319.20	4,519.20	4,519.20	319.20
42	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	50.0000	L.F.	8.0000	10.1500	26.88 %	10.1500	10.1500	26.88 %
			400.00	507.50	107.50	507.50	507.50	107.50
43	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	10380.0000	L.F.	4.0000	1.9000	-52.50 %	1.9000	1.9000	-52.50 %
			41,520.00	19,722.00	-21,798.00	19,722.00	19,722.00	-21,798.00
44	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	4180.0000	L.F.	6.0000	6.1000	1.67 %	6.1000	6.1000	1.67 %
			25,080.00	25,498.00	418.00	25,498.00	25,498.00	418.00
45	PAINT LINE							
	642460.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0700	-30.00 %	0.0700	0.0700	-30.00 %
			64,246.00	44,972.20	-19,273.80	44,972.20	44,972.20	-19,273.80
46	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	1330.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.2000	-60.00 %	0.2000	0.2000	-60.00 %
			665.00	266.00	-399.00	266.00	266.00	-399.00
47	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	120.0000	EACH	4.2500	18.2000	328.24 %	18.2000	18.2000	328.24 %
			510.00	2,184.00	1,674.00	2,184.00	2,184.00	1,674.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 1375.0000	EACH	26.0000 35,750.00	21.1000 29,012.50	-18.85 % -6,737.50	21.1000 29,012.50	-18.85 % -6,737.50	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 23.0000	EACH	55.0000 1,265.00	39.0000 897.00	-29.09 % -368.00	39.0000 897.00	-29.09 % -368.00	
50	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3010.0000	S.F.	4.0000 12,040.00	1.6000 4,816.00	-60.00 % -7,224.00	1.6000 4,816.00	-60.00 % -7,224.00	
51	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1700.0000	L.F.	4.0000 6,800.00	3.0000 5,100.00	-25.00 % -1,700.00	3.0000 5,100.00	-25.00 % -1,700.00	
52	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 1.0000	EACH	400.0000 400.00	250.0000 250.00	-37.50 % -150.00	250.0000 250.00	-37.50 % -150.00	
53	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 391.0000	EACH	10.0000 3,910.00	7.0000 2,737.00	-30.00 % -1,173.00	7.0000 2,737.00	-30.00 % -1,173.00	
54	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 226140.0000	L.F.	0.1500 33,921.00	0.1600 36,182.40	6.67 % 2,261.40	0.0200 4,522.80	-86.67 % -29,398.20	
55	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 37.2000	HUND	735.0000 27,342.00	690.0000 25,668.00	-6.12 % -1,674.00	690.0000 25,668.00	-6.12 % -1,674.00	
56	FORCE ACCOUNT REPLACE OR ADJUST GUARDRAIL COMPONENT EST.		4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00 %	4,800.00	0.00 %	
57	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		588,182.00	583,275.00	-0.83 % -4,907.00	415,000.00	-29.44 % -173,182.00	
58	PAINTED PARKING STALL MARKER 28.0000	EACH	40.0000 1,120.00	15.0000 420.00	-62.50 % -700.00	15.0000 420.00	-62.50 % -700.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
59	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATION	L.S.						
			7,000.00	5,586.00	-20.20 % -1,414.00	5,586.00	-20.20 % -1,414.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
60	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	35.0000	EACH	300.0000 10,500.00	450.0000 15,750.00	50.00 % 5,250.00	250.0000 8,750.00	-16.67 % -1,750.00	
61	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	28.0000	EACH	280.0000 7,840.00	450.0000 12,600.00	60.71 % 4,760.00	250.0000 7,000.00	-10.71 % -840.00	
62	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	46.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,900.00	115.0000 5,290.00	-23.33 % -1,610.00	150.0000 6,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	
63	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	9.0000	EACH	180.0000 1,620.00	100.0000 900.00	-44.44 % -720.00	100.0000 900.00	-44.44 % -720.00	
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	142.0000	EACH	160.0000 22,720.00	125.0000 17,750.00	-21.88 % -4,970.00	150.0000 21,300.00	-6.25 % -1,420.00	
65	TRAINING							
	200.0000	HR	1.0000 200.00	5.0000 1,000.00	400.00 % 800.00	1.0000 200.00	0.00 % 0.00	
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.	22,000.00	22,000.00	0.00 %	22,000.00	0.00 %	
67	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP							
		L.S.	5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	6,000.00	20.00 % 1,000.00	
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 03/07/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:59

PS&E JOB NO : 02X316 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006538 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1680
 HWY : SR 504,505
 TITLE : SR 504 / 505
 CASTLE ROCK / WINLOCK TO
 TOUTLE RIVER BRIDGE
 02X316
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ,LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 500 TENNANT WAY 3200 113TH AVE SW
 98632-2449
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
69	MINOR CHANGE						
		CALC		-9.00	0.00 %	-9.00	0.00 %
70	SPCC PLAN						
		L.S.			50.00 %		-50.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	-500.00
71	ADJUST VAULT						
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	500.0000	0.00 %	550.0000	10.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,200.00	200.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$5,548,952.00</u>	<u>\$5,122,537.50</u>	<u>-7.68%</u>	<u>\$5,643,827.10</u>	<u>1.71%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$5,548,952.00</u>	<u>\$5,122,537.50</u>	<u>-7.68%</u>	<u>\$5,643,827.10</u>	<u>1.71%</u>